Product data sheet

WUZ671

WUZ671

kallystx Ceiling loudspeaker

Technical properties

Functions

Loudness control

Dimensions

Insertion depth

Installation opening @
Recommended installation height
Installation wall thickness

Loudspeaker chassis @

Frequency
Frequency range audio
Frequency band

Frequency response (-3 dB)

Resistance

Impedance

Detection
-at 1 kHz
-at 4 kHz

- at 8 kHz

Materials

Material

Installation, mounting

Built-in

Connection

Conductor cross-section (flexible)

Cable

Cable clamp

Equipment

Sound pressure level 1 W/1 m

Sound pressure level at rated power

Identification

Main design line

Subject to technical modifications

No

62 mm
116 mm
24..4m

30 mm

87 mm

180 Hz...21 kHz
180 /21000 Hz

170...22000 Hz

8Q

180 °
130 °

80 °

metal

Yes

max. 2.5 mm?

with strain relief

87 dB

95 dB

Communication technology



Instructions

Suitable installation housings available from Kaiser
Information text and Spelsberg.

Subject to technical modifications



