



WUZ671



### kallystx Ceiling loudspeaker

### **Technical properties**

		-	-		_	-	_
_	ш	п	CI	. п	C)	п	5

Loudness control		No

### **Dimensions**

Insertion depth	62 mm
Installation opening Ø	116 mm
Recommended installation height	2.44 m
Installation wall thickness	30 mm
Loudspeaker chassis Ø	87 mm

### Frequency

Frequency range audio	180 Hz21 kHz
Frequency band	180 / 21000 Hz
Frequency response (-3 dB)	17022000 Hz

### Resistance

Impedance	8 Ω
Impedance	0 12

### Detection

- at 1 kHz	180 °
- at 4 kHz	130 °
- at 8 kHz	80°

# Materials

Matorial		mota

# Installation, mounting

Built-in	Yes
----------	-----

## Connection

Conductor cross-section (flexible) max. 2.5 mm<sup>2</sup>

### Cable

Cable clamp with strain relief

### **Equipment**

Sound pressure level 1 W/1 m	87 dB
Sound pressure level at rated power	95 dB

# Identification

Main design line Communication technology

Instructions Suitable installation housings available from Kaiser

and Spelsberg.

Subject to technical modifications